
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. John Vogt       

Date: 08/15/2025 

Dept. 60 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 

F25902715 Young, Ekaree Eddie Atty: Albert Silva  

In Custody   Jail ID:  7037048 

Booking Number:  2518462 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F25902715-1 

District Attorney:  25-12846 DV 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2504271120  

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Jenny Volanti    
  

 
  

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. James Kelley 

Date:  08/15/2025 

Dept. 61 
Hearings for 8:30 AM  

F21904110 Salinas, Damion Atty: Roberto Dulce 

In Custody  Jail ID:   

Booking Number:  2215884 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21904110-1 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Kelly Smith 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. William Terrence       

Date: 08/15/2025 

Dept. 70 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 

F25903866  Sokhom, Sokhie   Atty: Jason Crockford 

In Custody  Jail ID:  1177485 

District Attorney:  24-296 F   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Aosam Saleh      
    

  

  

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 1

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25909506 Casarez, Leonel Toscano
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1138

M25911077 Corbin, Kevin Dashaun
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502080667

M25911185 FARIAS, TOMAS, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505041037

M25911145 Flores, Manuel Valentino, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505051251

M25911159 FLORES, SAMANTHA NICOLE
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508011343

M25911086 Fransia, Antonio Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508091527

M25901695 Fuller, Derek
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410171114

M25903947 Fuller, Derek
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290530

M25903997 Fuller, Derek
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290423

M25911224 Hamim, Pamela Rachelle Razaq
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508120448

M23908879 Martinez, Gabriel Joe DEFT:  Martinez, Gabriel Joe
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  23-20917

M24906061 Martinez, Gabriel Joe DEFT:  Martinez, Gabriel Joe
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  24-435-0548

M24907139 Martinez, Gabriel Joe DEFT:  Martinez, Gabriel Joe
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  24-0005928

M25909920 Rivera, Crystal Kay
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505051400

M24914700 Rivera, Josue DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  CA0100900

M24914905 Rivera, Josue DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1644

M25908561 Rivera, Josue DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1073

M25908942 Rivera, Josue DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2720

M25910388 Rodriguez, Josephine Rose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505040064

M25911026 Rojas, Jorge, JR
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1566

M25910242 Ruiz, Brenda Joana
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505170135
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 10

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22904245 Campos, Gerardo Morales ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2204300080

M22900934 CARRISALES, THOMAS DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-1375

F25905308 Cervanres, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2276

F25905572 Cervanres, Richard
Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2089

F24908351 Chester, Paul Justin ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Review Filing Agency #:  2412080180

F25903967 Cintora, William ATTY:  Abel, John D.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506051095

F20900430 Cisneros, Jose Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing

F25905365 Cisneros, Jose Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503300047

F25905579 Cleaves, Jermel Dontrei
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508010062

R18900138-4C Cook, Jason Lee
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F25903149 Flores, Esbeydi CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505010674

F23908713 Flores, William Hernandez Jr DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307181153

M25911196 Flores, William Hernandez Jr
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507051373

F25904765 Franco Lopez, Raul DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:   2507161254

F25905306 Garcia, Sammuel Noah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2505200889

F25903553 Gomez, Raymond
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505271172

F25903125 Gulley, Montaye Daquan ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2505030076

F23901050 Maldonad, Sergio Serafin DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2212220691

F25904495 Nunez, Manuel Melendez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1576

M24903289 Perez, Destiny Victoria ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403180289
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F24904682 Perez, Destiny Victoria ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1402

F25903149 Perez, Destiny Victoria ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505010674

M24904109 Saelee, Kao Fam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2404060870

F23909200 Salgado, Elena Bernal DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-4445

M25906705 SIMMS, XAVIER JAMAL DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503031326

F25905443 SIMMS, XAVIER JAMAL DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508061247

F25905439 Sylvester, Ashley CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508060969
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 11

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23901831 Boster, Aziza DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303020070

CF02670924 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
General Motion-Post

F23908514 Diaz, Javier CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-13605

F25901704 Eddington, Donald Ray WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7040

F24904141 Halbur, Joseph Tod DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-757

F25902782 Hawes, Weston Caleb DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504291184

F25904645 Hernadez, Esteban Giron
Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-28558

F25901480 Hernandez, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503060868

F25903731 Hernandez, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505261057

F25904791 Hernandez, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-41916

F22900644 Hostetler, Kimberly Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  21-61783

F25905575 Howell, Jason Robert
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508020306

F25900724 Hunt, Paul William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-08244

F25905428 HURTADO, ANGEL JESUS
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  250001228

F22909153 Jamaleddin, Aziz Mohammad ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-15490

F22909159 Jamaleddin, Aziz Mohammad CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210080348

M23915848 Jamaleddin, Aziz Mohammad ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-72120

M24914698 Jamaleddin, Aziz Mohammad CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408101354

F23908460 Jamaleddin, Namah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311160625
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F23906879 Johnson, Jaleesa ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-435-1541

F23908514 Jones, Keri Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-13605

F20907387 Kyer, Angenique Maresha DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  19-71445

F24905113 Nunez, Peter Raul Junior
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407181651

F24904662 Quezada, Sergio Castro DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  FW-2407-0316

R15900425-3B Quezada, Sergio Castro
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F23902628 Wheeler, Maurice Lamont DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2303301306

F23906523 Whitefield, Michael ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2308310518

F25901083 Williams, Brandi Leann DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502180826

F25905452 Williams, LeronJonea Monique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508061283

F23907784 Williams, Nathaniel Jeremiah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-12395

M23915414 Williams, Nathaniel Jeremiah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309230229

F24901050 Williams, Nathaniel Jeremiah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1528

F25905334 Williams, Nathaniel Jeremiah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508011381

F19904440 Wilson, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
ER-COVID / Jail Release Pre Prelim

M24903288 Wylie, Jeremiah Josiahkeymoni DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-25756

M24915003 Wylie, Jeremiah Josiahkeymoni DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408220511
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 12

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25910962 Becerra, Cristal Alexis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505051567

M25910773 Benitez, Edgar Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505110996

M25903382 Black, Conner Keith ATTY:  Harralson, Daniel L.
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412131159

M25903234 Black, Conner Keith ATTY:  Harralson, Daniel L.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3583

M25911102 Briseno, Joey DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508081642

M25910778 Garcia Servantes, Sally
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-54259

M25910856 Garcia, Emanuel Alberto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505170901

M25911167 Garzon, Jose Sanchez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502011085

M22904108 Gibbens, Gloria CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  22-435-368

M23900980 Gibbens, Gloria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-14400

M23903988 Gibbens, Gloria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-02744

M23911504 Gibbens, Gloria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-34909

M24911477 Gibbens, Gloria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-1821

M24914916 Gibbens, Gloria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1917

M25909581 Gibbens, Gloria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-40803

M25909387 Gibbens, Gloria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-38926

M25910894 Gibbens, Gloria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25CAFKU012870

M25911070 Gonzalez, Gino
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505171374

M25910885 Gonzalez, Hector
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501200414

M25911088 Gonzalez, Jesus, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505170086
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M23915465 Gonzalez, Michelle Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-435-2094

M24904202 Gustafon, Taylor Carl CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401210883

M25911117 Jimenez, David Isaac DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508100018

M25911231 Knowlton, Melvin Lee
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-8285

M25911076 Vasquezleon, Macario
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411091458

Run:  8/14/2025 9:55:22 AM Page: 7 of 61 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 13

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25911187 Hernandez, Rosa Isela Perez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505170060

M25905286 Lopez, Fidel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504180836

M25911103 Lucero, Joe Valentin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-8140

M25911152 SanchezGarcia, Eric
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2534

M25911087 Schultz, Angelica Shantia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505171219

M25910572 Stinnett, Sky Elizabeth
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501300288

M12001122 Unger, Shane Michael
In Custody Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 2

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25910592 Alaniz, Edward Manuel, III
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505041047

M25905892 Alfaro, Luis Faustino DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0053

M25910517 Arriola, Julian Lorenzo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1595

M25910582 ArtiagaVargas, Luis Miguel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505041359

M25908604 Ayon Nunez, Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-831

M25905530 De La Rosa, Rosa DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-461-032

M25911079 DEL VALLE, GENARO YOBANY
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505161572

M25905920 Diaz Guzman, Alejandro ATTY:  Abel, John
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0294

M25907866 Drees, Lauren DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2503150098

M24906703 HERNANDEZ, AMY CIARA DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402211236

M25910839 Manzo, Nicholas Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0809

M25910580 MARTINEZ, KEVIN JOSE
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505071252

M24913042 Mayberry, Dominique Maryann DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410291486

M25907834 Mendez, Adam Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  25-435-820

M25910535 Millan, Andrew Joseph
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505051427

M24913925 Morales-Arriaga, Maria Dolores DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-1174

M25907858 Picket, Daniel Darrell CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-41228

M25905996 Torres, Benjamin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0001753

M25909832 Zepeda, Adrian John DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1028
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 203

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
21CEFL05130 Brandon D'Angelo vs Jasmine Ayala

Review

17CEFL04223 Christopher Ellison vs Marylou Wilhelm
Return Readiness- Tier I

13CEFS01725 County of Fresno vs Hector Ramirez
Return Readiness- Tier I

16CEFL04426 Gary Schoonover, JR vs Anne Schoonover
Return Readiness- Tier III

25CEFL01819 Harjot Dosanjh vs Sukhjeet Dosanjh
Return Readiness- Tier I

16CEFL00719 Lisa Beasley vs Everett Beasley
Return Readiness- Tier I

24CEFL06025 Mariela Aleman Valencia vs Jose Gonzalez Herrera
Return Readiness- Tier I

Run:  8/14/2025 9:55:22 AM Page: 10 of 61 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz Figueroa, David E.

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 204

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL03528 Betsy Dustin vs Garrett Leyva Lopez

TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL02890 Brenda Perez vs Isaac  Marmolejo
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

24CEFL04307 Brenda Zavala vs Wilfredo Montes
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL03596 Bruce Faux vs Brian Faux
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL03641 Christina Ruiz vs Gabriel Ruiz
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL03239 Graciela Osuna vs Augustine Moreno Osuna, SR
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

25CEFL00781 Isaac  Marmolejo  vs Brenda Perez Pena
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

25CEFL02472 Isabella Cammarata vs Kory Chhom
Firearm Relinquishment Hearing

25CEFL03237 Jovanna Gonzalez vs Enrique Ponce
Firearm Relinquishment Hearing

25CEFL01283 Martha Flores vs Luis Mojarro
Review

25CEFL03639 Sonia Rivera vs Ubaldo Avalos De la Cruz
TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL02132 Jairus Archie vs Maya Sanders

Contested Hearing-TRO

Run:  8/14/2025 9:55:22 AM Page: 11 of 61 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 21

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEJA00088-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption

25CEJA00088-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

25CEJA00089-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

25CEJA00090-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

25CEJA00090-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

25CEJA00089-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

25CEJA00089-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

25CEJA00089-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEJ300159-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Arraignment

Run:  8/14/2025 9:55:22 AM Page: 12 of 61 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 22

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEJA00091-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption

25CEJA00093-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

25CEJA00093-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

25CEJA00099-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 23

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEJA00092-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption

25CEJA00092-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

25CEJA00098-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption

25CEJA00098-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Adoption
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 30

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907955 Barnes, Tammy WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo H.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410161172

F25902025 Castro, Nellie A CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3128

F25905281 Cervantes Bravo, Elias DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-56060

F25901861 Chvez, Ramon Alberto Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2503240225

F22904081 Hernandez, Ignacio Maldonado DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-5353

M24912473 Jackson, Quadire Jakare Shakim ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-64261

F25903287 Jackson, Quadire Jakare Shakim ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410060079

F14904642 Macias, Raymundo Roque
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F10904351, F119063, 

F10904351, F11906394

F25905321 Maduako, Georgiana Ifesinachi DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508030819

M25911161 Maduako, Georgiana Ifesinachi
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504170617

F25900631 Markham, Elbert Earl CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501280925

M24913492 Marks, David Patrick ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402071321

F25900465 Marks, David Patrick ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501100444

M25910267 Marks, David Patrick ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503171103

F25903504 Martin, Tyree Ceduane ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505281492

M18927908 Martinez Murillo, Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment

M24912473 Martinez, Aiyana CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-64261

F25903287 Martinez, Aiyana CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410060079

F24900924 Martinez, Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2402040224
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 30
M25909085 Martinez, Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2507080062

M25909137 Martinez, Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-884

F23902788 Martinez, Deejay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2304150930

M25911104 Martinez, Deejay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508101297

F23904995 Martinez, Nina Raeanne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2307050927

R24900203-4 Martinez, Rigoberto Banda
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F25905281 Medina, Jaden Gilbert DDA:  District Attorney
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-56060

F25905445 Mendoza, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2375

R25900168-1 Mendoza, Jose Rene, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F25905316 Mendoza, Jose Rene, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-2542

M08926287 Mendoza, Marcus Anthony ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Own Recognizance Arraignment

M10917922 Mendoza, Marcus Anthony ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Own Recognizance Arraignment

M10924309 Mendoza, Marcus Anthony ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Own Recognizance Arraignment

F20907755 Mendoza, Marcus Anthony ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-50921

F23900174 Mendoza, Ricardo Perez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-198

F25905570 MEZ, ADRIAN SIMON
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508011268

F25905279 Miller, Matthew Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-7917

F25902366 Mitchell, Makala Leilani CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-26323

M24902027 Modesto, Ricky CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-5103

F25900416 Modesto, Ricky Augie Gonzales CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F24904559 Montgomery, Alex  Hershal DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-7566

F25901147 Moore, Albert Fred ATTY:  Gradford, Alonzo Jarvis
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  25-0187

F25904512 Moore, Kenneth Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-6757

M24910969 MORENO, JOSEPH ERIC DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405251446

F25903815 MORENO, JOSEPH ERIC DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506010366

M23900218 Morris, David  Roger DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2210020644

F25905374 Morris, David  Roger DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505230255

F25905294 Munoz, Francisco, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-7924

F25902056 Munoz, Jonathan Dean Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0002454

F21902080 Origel, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  21947

F25905570 Sanchez, Joe
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508011268

F22909176 Tamayo, Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-15504

M23910252 Tamayo, Enrique Raul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-9783

M25907634 Tamayo, Enrique Raul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0331

F25904656 Tamayo, Enrique Raul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6670

M25909528 Tamayo, Enrique Raul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505090661

F25905404 Tamayo, Enrique Raul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-7991

F25901765 Tela, Jashua Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-338

F25905389 Torbert, John Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508030417

R24900020-1B Torbert, John Lamar
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F25905450 Torbert, John Lamar CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508020672

F25905014 Vang, Brian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507231424

F25905038 Vang, Brian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3488

F24902014 Vermeulen, Megan Danielle ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-1661
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 301

Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFS02509 ADILENE MARTINEZ  vs  INDERDEEP GILL

Companion Case Calendared by Court

23CEFS01922 CASE CONSOLIDATED WITH 23CEFL00138
COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GABRIEL TOVAR
Companion Case Calendared by Court

18CEFS00056 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ADILENE GILL
Motion to Consolidate

16CEFS04458 County of Fresno vs Chardesia Stevenson
Motion Modify Child Support

22CEFS01180 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs IRENE BOHN
Motion Modify Child Support

22CEFS02342 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JERMAIN SCOTT
Motion Modify Child Support

09CEFS00566 County of Fresno vs Joseph M Monson
Motion Modify Child Support

09CEFS02198 County of Fresno vs Joshua Fong
Motion Modify Child Support

14CEFS03316 County of Fresno vs Joshua Fong
Motion Modify Child Support

16CEFS02180 County of Fresno vs Osvaldo S Tejada
Motion Modify Child Support

10CEFS00624 County of Fresno vs Thomas M Rocha
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFL00138 Gabriel Tovar vs Julia Rocha - LEAD
General Motion

14CEFL06488 Maryleigh K Myers Miller vs Vincent W Miller
Motion Modify Child Support
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 302

Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04227 Angel Gutierrez-Reyes vs Leandra Rodriguez

Motion Child Support

22CEFL02507 CONFIDENTIAL
Motion Modify Child Support

19CEFS03995 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ALEX GARCIA, JR
Motion Modify Child Support

17CEFS01123 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DAVON HOLLIMAN
Motion Modify Child Support

18CEFS03853 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ELIAS AGUILAR
Motion Modify Child Support

19CEFS01101 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs FERNANDO HEREDIA
Motion Modify Child Support

09CEFS06931 County of Fresno vs Rogelio Razo Jr
Motion Modify Child Support

17CEFS01869 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs SEAN KELSO
Motion Modify Child Support

19CEFS01891 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs SONNY VASQUEZ
Motion Modify Child Support

21CEFS00907 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs VICTORIA LIMAS
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS00823 County of San Bernardino vs Anthony R Fuentes
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS00999 COUNTY OF STANISLAUS vs HEATHER JUANITA 
HAMILTON
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFL04721 Philip Soriano, JR vs Lorraine Macias
Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 303

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01066 Ashley Zambrano vs Javier Mccoy

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

25CEFL03640 Carmella Leach vs Demar Bateman
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL03554 Christa Blech-Fortenberry vs Jon Fortenberry
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL03048 Harmony Stoecker vs Josiah  Mendoza
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL03576 Jennifer Embleton vs Jared Ables
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL03630 Jose  Torres vs Edith Cervantes
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL03542 Patrick Bernal vs David Bernal
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

25CEFL03634 Penelope Villa-Fierro vs Zenaiyda Villa
TRO Order to Show Cause

25CEFL03635 Phillip Sanders vs William Harris
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

25CEFL03617 Ronda Schreiner vs Tammy Schreiner
TRO Order to Show Cause

23CEFL03647 Synthia Beltran vs Antonio Beltran
Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
19CEFL01653 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL04303 CONFIDENTIAL

Step Parent Adoption

24CEFL03738 CONFIDENTIAL
Step Parent Adoption

24CEFL03739 CONFIDENTIAL
Step Parent Adoption

24CEFL03740 CONFIDENTIAL
Step Parent Adoption

24CEFL03748 CONFIDENTIAL
Step Parent Adoption

25CEFL02160 CONFIDENTIAL
Adult Adoption
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 304

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02065 Bryan Martinez vs Adia Vang

Return Readiness- Tier I

15CEFL03660 CONFIDENTIAL
Return Readiness- Tier I

16CEFL06868 CONFIDENTIAL
Ruling

25CEFL00164 Linda Ellis vs Gary Ellis, II
Return Readiness- Tier I

25CEFL01359 Maria Martinez vs Brian Zaste
Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03457 Christopher Starks vs Tiyeondrea McGlothin

Return Readiness- Tier II

24CEFS00080 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CRECENCIANO 
RAMIREZ
Return Readiness

25CEFL01466 Curtis Carter vs Geneva Dixon
Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL01174 Sergio Welch vs Sol Leiva

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 31

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25901295 Dailey, Jack Edward, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2502170270

F25900697 DeLaRosa, Robert Ambrosio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501230933

F25902712 DeLaRosa, Robert Ambrosio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504261144

M23915501 Deloney Garcia, Marquise Mackey DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-14620

F24901452 Deloney Garcia, Marquise Mackey DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2212

M25903879 Deloney Garcia, Marquise Mackey DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1441

F23907727 Gallardo, Abel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  F693-412-23

M25907769 Gallardo, Abel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1829

M25908687 Gallardo, Abel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim

R21900120-2 Garcia, Juan Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F24902816 Garcia, Priscilla DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-435-0591

F24902565 Garcia, Robert Anthony Villarreal DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4183

R19900042-4B Garcia, Robert Anthony Villarreal DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F24906925 Garcia, Sofia DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Case Status Filing Agency #:  24-401-783

F21907630 Gonzales, Ashley DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  204351631

R20900292-6B Gonzales, Robert
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F25902586 Gonzales, Robert
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503060605

F23908729 Grover, Casper ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311300281

F23901945 Gutierrez, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3006

F23903859 Guzman, Enriquez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2304220981
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F24908008 Guzman, Ruben Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411300787

F21906609 Lipsey, Carl Raymond ATTY:  Castro, Mark
In Custody Hearing- Post Filing Agency #:  F48841221

F25901540 Lipsey, Carl Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing- Post Filing Agency #:  2301211027

F25903257 LopezReyes, Eliezer DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505181349
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 32

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25905569 Acord, Michael Gene, JR
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-55905

F25904272 Aguilar, Alejandro, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim

F24906298 Alvarez, Jonathan Syliss DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408311309

F23905098 Anderson, Samantha Christine WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-44492

F25902317 Arellano, Brian O Sandaval ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3536

M23905360 Aviles, Freddie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2305121068

F25905454 Aviles, Freddie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-8061

M24911927 Canel, Eddie, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410080085

F24906852 Canel, Eddie, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408011790

M25900385 Canel, Eddie, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410041325

F25902447 Cardona Perez, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3923

F25901651 Carrell, Joie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-2769

P25900021-1 Carrell, Joie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment

R24900274-2 Castrejon, Roman Felipe, JR
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

M23900734 Cedillo, Leo, JR ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2210200892

F24902754 Cedillo, Leo, JR ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404100559

F25904500 Cedillo, Leo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507060885

F25905438 Cheyenne, Joseph Sizer DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-2616

F25900986 Cisneros, Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2502121188

F25901002 Cisneros, Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-14408
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 32
M25901998 Clark, Devern Anthony Dabarea CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502160534

F25904020 Clark, Devern Anthony Dabarea CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506171319

F17906418 Cochet, David Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  17-70314

M18918692 Cochet, David Anthony
Citation Arraignment

F19907562 Cordova, Beatriz Desilagua DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim

F20905254 Cordova, Beatriz Desilagua DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim

F23907433 Cordova, Viva Garcia WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2307140789

F25900971 Gonzalez, Alize CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502120635

F22902903 Havens, Isaac ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4 Filing Agency #:  228409

F25904272 Rodriguez Jr, Manuel Martinez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2056150884

F22902148 ZARAGOZA, SALOMON DAVID RAFAEL M ATTY:  King, Mark W
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  221193
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 33

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24904599 Alcantar, Andrew Ernest WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406191401

F25902068 Alcantar, Andrew Ernest CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-342

M25908047 Alcantar, Andrew Ernest CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503250530

F25904422 Alcantar, Andrew Ernest WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-401-0256

F24907849 Edmond, Alexis Noelle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2495009920

R24900132-2 Edmond, Alexis Noelle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F25904317 Edmond, Alexis Noelle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506271228

F25904141 Elenesrosas, Cruz Ariel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506020253

F22908698 Espinoza, Martin, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-1846

F22908555 Esquivel, Mia Regina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2209090612

F24905818 Esquivel, Mia Regina DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408231255

F24904727 Packard, Jaqunate DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  SC24-510

F24907519 Padilla, Corina Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-12382

F25904893 Pamatz, Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507201165

F21902851 Paramo, Sebastian Juan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-21427

F22900672 Paramo, Sebastian Juan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1241

F22908815 Paramo, Sebastian Juan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211080304
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Judge:     Negin, Stephanie

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F25905543 Paramo, Sebastian Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508050220

F24906955 Parks, Walter Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410100483

F23909278 Pech, Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Firearm Relinquishment Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312071378

F23902473 Peichoto, Kevin Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3920

F25904167 Pena, Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503101422

F22909143 Peralta, Salvador Palacios CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  22-15298

F25905538 Perez, Dakota Hunter DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508080449

R25900178-1 Perez, Dakota Hunter
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F21901301 Pitre, Ernecia M ATTY:  Roth, Ryan
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-495-354

F25905600 Pittman, Marvin Louis
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508020244

F25903191 Prado, Ernesto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501171265

F25902710 Salinas, Michael Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504270582

F24903262 Samaniego, Francisco ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404270801

M24905300 Samaniego, Francisco ATTY:  Hesketh, Shanna
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401040634

M25908509 Sanchez, Angel Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0676

F25905206 Sanchez, Angel Eduardo ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-7688

R20900115-1B Sanchez, David John
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F07905408 Sanchez, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Deferred Entry of Judgment

M08912270 Sanchez, Luis Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment

M13931152 Sanchez, Luis Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment

M25906343 Sandoval, Taylor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501200321
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Negin, Stephanie

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F25905447 Sandoval, Taylor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508061015

M24911149 Sears, Calen Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-59486

F25902913 Sears, Calen Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0004541

F23906921 Shelton, Carson Lloyd ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-60462

F24906157 Shelton, Carson Lloyd ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-44374

F24906895 Singh, Amarjeet CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-66884

M25901969 Singh, Amarjeet DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502020960

M25907118 Singh, Amarjeet CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502031052

M25908450 Singh, Amarjeet CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502220824

F24905743 Singh, Arashdeep ATTY:  Drandell, Harry M
In Custody Motion - Withdraw Plea - Pre Filing Agency #:  2408091137

F25903893 Singh, Sharnjit CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506121613

F25900589 Solis, Pastor Hernandez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411071400

F24907603 Soloriolopez, Angel Alexis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-1922

F25905604 Soza, Salvador Jesus
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508110884

F23903288 Stevenson, Adarrius Trevon, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2302240100

F23904330 Stevenson, Adarrius Trevon, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305210174

F24902930 Stevenson, Adarrius Trevon, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-21165
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F21907146 Stevenson, Jasmine Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2110513

F25901125 Subega, Desirea DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502051046

M24915847 Swindle, Justin Earl
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-01041

M25906760 Swindle, Justin Earl DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3364

F25903950 Swindle, Justin Earl DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-43532

F24900753 Yamagata, Joshua Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1011

F24900756 Yamagata, Joshua Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-4550

M25910585 Yamagata, Joshua Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-40243

F23904236 Young, Candice Marissa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B1SR04

F23904236 Young, Edward Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B1SR04

F23901979 Zuniga, Albert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303160856
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 34

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24913519 Barela, Jason Marc, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-5434

F25903743 Barela, Jason Marc, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3390

F25904081 Barela, Jason Marc, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3616

F25904039 Barreno, Jesse Ray, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-1869

F24907159 Barrera, Jose Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2410191533

F22905289 Bedoian, Nicholas George ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-28184

M22912664 Bedoian, Nicholas George ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209121232

M23904468 Bedoian, Nicholas George ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2204250601

M24904186 Bedoian, Nicholas George ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401090887

M24913986 Bedoian, Nicholas George ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407251243

F24907636 Berry, Grant Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411010053

F24908190 Berry, Grant Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412030542

F24900766 Berwer, Michael
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310230279

F25905582 Berwer, Michael
Citation / Own 
Recognizance

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505080363

F21907821 Bowen, Brett William DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2111600

F25903496 Brown, Scott Thomas ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Case Status Filing Agency #:  2505280475

F25904451 Bustos, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507021195

F21900192 Radcliffe, Justin Travis DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-435-2578
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F22900164 Radcliffe, Justin Travis DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  214352713

F23900873 Radcliffe, Justin Travis DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1276

F25902962 Ramos, Arthur Ramirez
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2251

F23909353 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-8206

F24905377 Ramos, Nicole Marie WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1159

F24905345 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8610

F24907566 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3867

F25902489 Ramos, Nicole Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409130935

M17923509 Rangel, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment

F24908458 Rangel, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412200485

F25904835 Reed, Mark
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507071400

F25903199 Regalado-Palmerin, Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-646

F25904080 Regalado-Palmerin, Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-823

F25901684 Reyes, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  25-19772

M23907935 Reyes, Eriberto Baez, JR ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody Pre-Trial

M24901173 Reyes, Eriberto Baez, JR ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311031385

M24915465 Reyes, Eriberto Baez, JR ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2089

F25901795 Reyes, Eriberto Baez, JR ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-2711

F25905382 Richardson, Sonny Jones
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2523

F24908208 RINCON, JORDAN ALLEN DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  24-13462

F23909149 Rios, Michael Anthony ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-14245

Run:  8/14/2025 9:55:22 AM Page: 32 of 61 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F24906128 Roberts, Conner Larry CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310030389

F25905442 Roberts, Conner Larry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505171363

F24904827 Roberts, Matthew Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407021144

F24905723 Rodriguez, Alex WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408181064

F25904679 Rodriguez, Jesse ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507130994

F22908814 Rodriguez, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Case Status Filing Agency #:  22-435-2292

F21908569 Zamarripa, Alberto, JR ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2110165
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 401

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01883 Christina Murrietta vs Francisco Murrietta

Return Readiness- Tier I

19CEFS01675 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ERMI LOPEZ CASTRO
General Motion

25CEFL02182 Gabriela Manriquez vs Mario Tylor
Return Readiness- Tier I
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 403

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
22CECG03331 Eliseo Verdugo vs  Evelyn Milano

Pre Trial Discovery Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 404

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFS00199 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs AUSTIN TURNER

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL03187 Janell Anderson-Nunes vs Justin Nunes

Ruling

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFL03187 Janell Anderson-Nunes vs Justin Nunes

Contempt Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 502

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
22CECG04181 Flewiid Industries LLC vs. Matthew Billingsley

Trial Readiness

22CECG02902 Kay Moseley vs  Charles Burke
Trial Readiness

23CECG04786 Nirmal Sangha vs. Tommie Nellon, JR
Trial Readiness

20CECG01856 Paramdeep Singh vs. BDS Carrier, Inc.
Trial Readiness
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Skiles, Jon M

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 503

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F14909870 Watkins, Christopher WHEEL:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Appeal - Review Remittitur
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 53

Time:  6:00 AM -----------------------
F15901672 Garcia, David Ostos, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Chambers Work - Courtroom JA - Post

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
P14900040-2D Salinas Jr, Fernando Eduardo
Citation / In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
P14900221-1B Segura, Javier Arciaga DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation Parole Case Status Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 62

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CRWR686645 Brandon Price, Hosp. Director
In Custody / Prison Cost 
Sheet

Case Status

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CRFP687704 CONFIDENTIAL

Relief Firearm Prohibition

25CRFP687726 CONFIDENTIAL
Relief Firearm Prohibition

25CRFP687755 CONFIDENTIAL
Relief Firearm Prohibition

25CRFP687835 CONFIDENTIAL
Relief Firearm Prohibition

24CRCD687545 The People of the State of California
Hearing - Request Challenge Disqualified 
Determination

25CRCD687730 The People of the State of California
Hearing - Request Challenge Disqualified 
Determination

25CRCD687784 The People of the State of California
Hearing - Request Challenge Disqualified 
Determination
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 95

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24901102 Barrera, Francisco ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2401180684

F24906031 Borgwardt, Grant Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2409031298

F25905194 Borgwardt, Grant Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2507300530

F21904757 Bourbon, James Richard
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-1486

F25904559 Bravo Martinez, Miguel Everardo
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506280056

R25900177-1 Briseno, Joey
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

M21910745 Brown, Clifford Layvan, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2132940

F24901277 Brown, Larry Enrico DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2402180616

F25905512 Brown, Moses
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506131655, 25-

18810 DV

M21912932 CONFIDENTIAL CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2159578

F25905581 Delacerda, Louie Ryan
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508020293

F25905191 Diaz, Efren Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2504301710

F25902438 Dizney, Angela Diane DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0899

F25905571 Dizney, Angela Diane
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507310706

F24908056 Dominguez, Rachael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-11840

F24908212 Dominguez, Rachael DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-13284

F24902862 Kajitani, George DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2404240251

F25904552 Lee, Thai Tou DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506260136

F25900382 Lopez, Joshua Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  25-501

Run:  8/14/2025 9:55:22 AM Page: 41 of 61 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 95
M25910473 Lopez, Joshua Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-55003

F25905430 Lopez, Santos Ivan
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507061022

F23902381 Pacheco, Christopher David DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2302230940

F22907718 Packard, Troy Leone, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2210210791

M23908210 Packard, Troy Leone, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2307200254

F25900992 Palomar, Luis Emilio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501190769

F23909303 Pascual, Raul DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2311110342

F24903558 Perez, Emiliano ATTY:  Aguiar, Marco
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-5683

F24903519 Perez, Manuel Patistan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2405190971

F25905573 Pineda, Victor Benjamin
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508020167

F23908020 Thibeault, MICHAELA DANIELLE DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2310310430
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 96

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23909116 Harris, Cornelius Jermaine DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304120188

F24904224 Harris, Cornelius Jermaine DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406080305

M24909230 Harris, Cornelius Jermaine DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-22298

M24910288 Harris, Cornelius Jermaine DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404080305

F25903509 Harris, Cornelius Jermaine DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505281725

F25905580 Hernandez, Harry
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508031029

F24904033 Mask, Terry, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / 
Probation

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2406100239

R19900170-2B Melendez, Nathaniel Armand
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F22900713 Moreno, Leandra Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2162690

M25910991 Moreno, Leandra Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2581

F25905449 Munoz, Fermin P DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508061424

R24900142-2 Ramierz, Nicholas John
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F25902966 Reyes, Juan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0160

F25905602 Rodriguez, Alex
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0007885

F24908437 Rodriguez, Arthur DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-1581

F25903888 Rodriguez, Matthew Nathaniel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506030084

F25904755 Romero, Estela CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 
Findings - Post

Filing Agency #:  2412290749

F24906484 Rubio, Johnny Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409191220

F25903374 Rubio, Johnny Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2504231478
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F25904490 Rubio, Johnny Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507031485

F25905199 Wong, Tahjay Nazir Amarii DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2507301478

R24900140-1B Wong, Tahjay Nazir Amarii DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Luna, Irene

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 97A

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CRAD687746 CONFIDENTIAL

Involuntary Medication Hearing

25CRAD687831 CONFIDENTIAL
Involuntary Medication Hearing

Run:  8/14/2025 9:55:22 AM Page: 45 of 61 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 97B

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23908248 Canfield, Laquina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-13100

M24900194 Canfield, Laquina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2309120478

M24901755 Canfield, Laquina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310230386

F24901895 Canfield, Laquina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-12229

M24909724 Canfield, Laquina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312160044

F23907440 Chairez, Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310070506

F24902973 Deleon, Monica Marisa DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403220546

F23906198 Estrada, Hector Dario Jr. DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-33733

F24901665 Estrada, Hector Dario Jr. DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2520

F24903369 Fisher, Tina Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402100299

F25900561 Fisher, Tina Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501010784

M25905662 Fisher, Tina Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408180985

M25905698 Fisher, Tina Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501030214

M25905739 Fisher, Tina Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-11936

F22903357 Garcia, Ignacio Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2205070732

F22903640 Garcia, Ignacio Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-5502

F22903081 Jones, Jeremy DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2204200385

M25900311 Lion, Vinson Bruce ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Surety Bond Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410130052

F24907878 Lion, Vinson Bruce ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Surety Bond Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411061485
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Judge:     Guerra, Amy

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 97B
M25900361 Lion, Vinson Bruce ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2409170096

F22907555 Quinn, Cheyenne DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2210141226

F23903228 Rodriguez, Nikko DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2305020960

F24901147 Sosa IV, Alfred DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402120066

F24901191 Sosa IV, Alfred DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402090210

F20909063 White, Nicholis Alan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  20-75972

F21900317 White, Nicholis Alan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-405

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F23903560 Anderson, Autumn Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing Filing Agency #:  2302251015

M23910217 Cardenas, Vysaya ATTY:  Flores Estrada, Adilene
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2308281007

F23902383 Clowers, Deana Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-3708

F23905667 Harris, Paige ATTY:  Schwab, Gerald
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-49093

F23906060 Hebert, Christina Lynn ATTY:  Eisner, Alan, Attorney
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  21038241

F23908198 Johnson, Scott Casey DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-13029

F23905706 Lee, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-8014

M24902278 Lion, Bruce Alfred ATTY:  Klopfenstein, John F.
Surety Bond Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2311291421

F22903912 Lopez, Marisol Marquez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2205280729

M22909132 Lopez, Marisol Marquez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2205290486

F19905789 Maldonado, Delva Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing

M21907284 Maldonado, Delva Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  216509

M22900317 Maldonado, Delva Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  214182

M22912179 Maldonado, Delva Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-2792
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 97B
F23900317 Monk, Daina DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-02747

F23904153 Monk, Daina DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-6434

M22912412 Morrow, Michael James ATTY:  Hesketh, Shanna
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2208160490

M23910995 Morrow, Michael James ATTY:  Hesketh, Shanna
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2309080600

M23910981 Morrow, Michael James ATTY:  Hesketh, Shanna
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2309140611

F18906504 Rodriguez, Juan David Gonzalez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing

F22908513 Sahagun, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-1295

F22903374 Smith-Wright, Keith DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2205070460

F22905846 Smith-Wright, Keith DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-9706

F23902577 Smith-Wright, Keith DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-4049

F21900922 Washington, Bernell B DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing Filing Agency #:  20-65862

F23908466 Xiong, Va DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2311120297

F23904833 Yepez, Anthony Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2306290068

M24909694 Yepez, Anthony Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4736
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Judge:     Baloian, Melissa

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 97C

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
E1004147 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

7HFT007D1 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

E099077 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

RK47259 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

7HDX003T2 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

7HDZ00TTJ CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

M34416 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

M35934 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

M35496 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

M35140 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

025309 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

RK83654 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

RK47149 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

RK47286 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

RK63023 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

E1064998 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
7HDZ00RHN CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

7H840064H CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

E1009003 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Court Trial

S08503 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Court Trial

I25900058 CONFIDENTIAL
Fugitive Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Baloian, Melissa

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
E999474 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

E1005421 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

E979737 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

E979732 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

M35898 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

E107106 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

RK47245 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

S06189 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

RK43342 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

SE59108 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

SE55401 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

I25900155 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
7HGL005RK Carrasco, Andrew
Citation Chambers Work- Pre

E861929 FLORESVIZCARRA, DIANA PRICILA
Citation Chambers Work- Post

1629692 Minjares, Antonio
Conditional Release Chambers Work- Pre

2131755 Minjares, Antonio
Chambers Work- Pre

E0119717 Minjares, Antonio
Chambers Work- Pre

2322438 Minjares, Antonio
Citation Chambers Work- Post

E998772 Trejo, Christine T
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 97C

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
SE52250 Alcaraz, Alexandrea Jackie Raphaela
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE59043 Basurto, Isamar Martinez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE51249 Carrillo, Jose Angel Moreno
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE59071 Cuevas, Arykah Analise
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE56189 Flores, Leslie Jannell
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE55403 Flores, Maricela Christina
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE55500 Leonardo, John
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE54860 Martinez, Heriberto Lopez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE54657 MartinezEsquivel, Daniel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE51244 Mendoza, Biridiana
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE59109 Nunez, Gerardo Emmanuel Soto
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE59110 Provencio, Joel David, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE54864 Rodriguez, Jesus Hulises Enriquez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE56217 Salas, Paola Moreno
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE55484 See, Youpin
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
SE56206 Solano, Alonzo Genaro
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE56209 SOLIS, JOSE ALFREDO REYES
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE54654 Solorzano, Ryan Matthew
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE59075 Sotelo, Daniel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

SE58944 Vargas, Kobe Tyler
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Whalen, Robert

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 97D

Time:  8:29 AM -----------------------
25CECL01716 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing

25CECL02065 CONFIDENTIAL
Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CESC00520 Apollo Logistics Inc. vs. Cecila Garcia

Order of Examination

25CESC00045 Mary Brindis vs. John Arnold
Order of Examination

22CESC00039 Raquel Espinosa vs. Irene Davila
Order of Examination - Bench Warrant

Time:  8:40 AM -----------------------
23CECL09627 Bank Of America N.A. vs. Kathy Aydelott

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09628 Bank Of America N.A. vs. Kathy Aydelott
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09629 Bank of America N.A. vs. Kathy Aydelott
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09630 Bank Of America N.A. vs. Raymond Fernandez
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09550 Capital Collections, LLC vs. Salatiel Ruiz
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09775 Cavalry SPV I, LLC vs. Inocente  Flores
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09657 Credit Corp Solutions, Inc.  vs. Jose Flores
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09661 Galaxy International Purchasing LLC vs. Amber
Aquino
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09698 Galaxy International Purchasing, LLC vs. Marcos 
Avila
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09727 Investment Retrievers, Inc. vs. Aquela Phelps
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09559 Kings Federal Credit Union vs. Aurora Garcia
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09745 Lobel Financial Corp. vs. Francisco Cisneros
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09666 Spring Oaks Capital SPV, LLC vs. Cassandra 
Armstrong
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09650 Synchrony Bank vs. Zorik Tovmasyan
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
23CECL09748 TD Bank USA, N.A. vs. Maria  Espinoza

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09633 Unifund CCR, LLC vs. Mason Lawrence
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

23CECL09644 Wells Fargo Bank, NA vs. Francisco Sevilla
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Le Mon, Leanne

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 99A

Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEJ600350-5A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review - SYTF

23CEJ600036-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration

22CEJ600393-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration

24CEJ600322-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Deferred Entry of Judgment Review

24CEJ600323-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Deferred Entry of Judgment Review

23CEJ600036-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration

24CEJ600328-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication

24CEJ600328-4A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication

24CEJ600328-4B CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication

24CEJ600328-4C CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication

24CEJ600474-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600336-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600336-1AV CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600336-2V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600328-4D CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication

24CEJ600328-4E CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication

25CEJ600304-1 CONFIDENTIAL
709 Competency Review Hearing
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Judge:     Le Mon, Leanne

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
23CEJ600336-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600336-3A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600568-5 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600368-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody / Transferred 
In

Transfer In

24CEJ600019-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kalemkarian, David

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Department 99B

Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ600090-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference

24CEJ600121-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review

24CEJ600247-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus / Probation

Re-Entry Dispo Hearing-AB1628

24CEJ600315-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Ex Parte Hearing

24CEJ600365-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review

24CEJ600513-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review

24CEJ600570-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review

24CEJ600675-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference

25CEJ600029-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600031-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review

25CEJ600039-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review

25CEJ600190-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference

25CEJ600199-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600279-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

24CEJ600101-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600029-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600320-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600331-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600333-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFS01071 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ELIJAH RODRIGUEZ

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

24CEFL04833 Cynthia Rodriguez vs Miguel Rodriguez-Mondragon
FCS Tier 1 Mediation

24CEFL00517 Jennie Garcia vs Fabian Gonzales
FCS Tier 1 Mediation

25CEFL02322 Jose Gonzalez vs Cecilia Miranda
FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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Judge:     

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Room 401

Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF25003354 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003373 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003382 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003383 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Room 401

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF25003124 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003131 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003133 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003135 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003136 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003257 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003358 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003360 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003379 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003391 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003394 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003397 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003398 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003400 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003401 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003402 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003408 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003410 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003411 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003412 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003413 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003421 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry

Date:     Friday, August 15, 2025

Department:     Room 401
NYF25003427 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint Filing Agency #:  2508011310

NYF25003429 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003433 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003435 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003461 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

NYF25003462 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint Filing Agency #:  2507310809-1

NYF25003467 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint Filing Agency #:  2507300711-1

M25910872 Polk, Hillary
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint Filing Agency #:  25-7919

Time:  8:35 AM -----------------------
NYF25003371 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
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